Bulletin No. /0/&
OCTOBER /927

MORKRUM-KLEINSCHMIDT

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

MULTIPLEX
FPERFORATOR FARTS

[TELETYPE)

MORKRUM - KLEINSCHMIDT CORPORATION
CHICAGO, U1, 8, A.




EE - 210
Chicago, Ill.
Dec. 5, 1929.

CHANGE IN BULLETIN 1012
PERFORATOR PARTS

PAGE 3

To eliminate breakage of the #122-90 Perforator
Plunger Rod, the Rod and Magnet Yoke have been
redesigned.

On the new setyle the plunger rod is held rigidly
to the yoke with the end of the rod fitting into
a counter-bore. The position of the head of the
plunger rod can be changed and the yoke travel
adjustment made at this point.

The new parts and manner of assembling are shown
in the following sketch:

—— IR MAGNVET FonE
P9-8 AT ;f—uﬂﬁﬂﬁsiﬁﬁﬂﬁhﬁﬂ?

FEEED Lt IR

I FLUNGER FOONT
TETR0 FPLUNGER NCL HEAD

TELETYPE CORPORATIOH

EFR

""-'L':i"-”"" o o

5

e il o |

g A T

W I TR e 2



EE 160

Chicago, Illinois

February 3, 1928
OHANGE IN BULLETINS 1001 and 1012

PERFORATOR PARTS

On the copy holder assembly, page 5, the 6359 message line guide
agssembly is now fastened to the copy holder by means of four ?5551
sorews, four 3640 lockwashers and four 34-66 nuts instead of by
means of 6355 rivets.

Some of the parts on the feed roll bracket assembly, page 7, have

been redesigned as shown in sketch. The changes are as follows:

NEW PARTS OLD PARTS
73481 tape tension lever 122-587 tape tenslon fork
73482 tape tension shaift 122-595 tape tension shaft
73483 tape tension spring 122-591 tape tension spring
3598 nut 34-56 nuts (2)
7002 washer 122-589 washer

2191 lockwasher

103-37 wasgher

3640 lockwasher 200-153 lockwasher
3599 nut 34-7 nut

The new parts must be ordered together as they are not inter-

changeable with the old ones.

2598 T
219 LAAWRIAE
008 WRAHE — 77283 TRAL TENSHN SONE
ZATRE O JPW AW T8 T

ZILE) TRPE TENHW LEVE®

AAT-2T WRSHLER

LD LAAI A
90 MUT
Jop MORKRUM-KLEINSOHMIDT CORPORATION.







\
1
z
E

/

R 2 pop. FLONS SRS S~ EES
P ALTEIE PRI
S A PO FFATTARY 4 -SE-

MRFIE PV, __.I____.\.....-.___EJ_.

TEHOT X O
m N SRR A P TE ARIIE BIN
ol
___ m——
— PR RN B0 T8
Provgr it owaksos of - oo
BT = —— U FL e Y]
.-!na.ﬂ_hutniu......l
g\;t{_“
HEFIE LF
Ay sr-w—i 0 o (N Ll
::::::: — B FENAN Fr A
— e LW AW
SOL = NI TR FF-
FNRES TIRF IF-EE
MBS TIOF EF-LEF _“Eu
AU TERF EF-EE _ S
AL = FAENF TRAF SF-FE




W TR T T T T

PAcE 2
BULLETIN for?
oETOEER, /92T

Py MPTE e
FTRIAFNT FEPENTONDS FLF-FF gﬁ.t ~FF
BT A2V D9 FF-F SIRAPONEL FERF .._.._7 \\-&E»

11
Q T o, -
¥y F
M
| ¢
() &
o 1
] i 7 2
<L -
- . 1 [




e’

~ReLE 3

SELLETIN /N2
GETOBER, /987

SRI-FAF PONEN RSNET FOEE—

e WFFT A B AOE NOT

SEES FNEHF AT

TERRT TN

b e AP PR NN A RINET WRSNER

e FEWE FUNE S MRRNET NUT

X SLeWFEl, FOS WRANERS

i E - B F PAREAET SR ET

=D = A oS

ST T LN §EE S
T ERL WRANER

AETBhh PENCN (FABL)

LRGN PUNCH L REEE) \
AFF- FEF SR SO FEATE R PR \

AR T SRR SRS FERTE TTrRERT S )
rl S e LSS ORE A T AW

- ) R FEARIN S ST
fEE- T I ﬂ H‘ﬂ
AR A SAERDEN WAV ST ARty ST ML

AT R YR ST —
Hd'\.-r!- LiTwWES
ALATE SOWEL

AR JET FHEDEES

A IS L PRATE G
o L R

SEE-FIE PUNCH BLOCKE AFRENELF (RPRvER FEED AOLE]
LR - S IF ST BEOSK ATTENELY (TTORGNT FEED

MER-COF HEsTrEEE arpRiNs FYE

SES IR VN ESN MAENET FERFCATT AR
[ wrre AAF TS e rowe)

AEPIOE FLNE N CONTRCST BFACKET AFEENELF (v Fitou P ot TEE r Felmey
SEFT CO TACT BPASS WS FEFE CONTRET FrEXNE WRINER

| ~FEFS ESNTHET SEAST W AIHER
~FdAF CowTACT ST Sclbaicaid MET

FA-ZE LOCE WET —— % g

LEE T PUNEN CON AT
RS I ET

PAFSE Puricy ConimeT
AL S

SR

SEE - f FEPA
FREii T EONTHCT LEVER —

o O AET DO TS T S e

A A
- Ay cowraeT cover assewny ({O)H

FEFT AT

e ARB T WA O
e e R

- fR AT A S BT TR -

IS FEESS SRWL SIS
[RLE STFEE]

SR FER TS .-ﬂ'}b'in_.__\_\q_‘;_

©

i itn L
RS NOT

ABEIE NN BEE SETRNERE

AR SpRCs ERe SE TN DR SCAEwW
AEE 4 BA HFATATEA S0 TTON
T FEEE mEWL AT

HEL I GNEN AR STER SITENELY (i To moves. Ang 340N d)
SRT-TE PUNEN BAAREE RETY FUTTORNS SWD TR FTE)

PUED wYTN MNEW STYLE JDX- 887 SONCH mmarmwmﬂ;

MEAFARE (AREE TABEED NAE Lo FECENTRIE FEED
PN ROSUETING SOREW, WNWEN JROERING FZE-S4T
PENCH MEMMERT FF REPLACE SLF FNEF RLSP ORDER

FIrRF AND FEFS



PPGE &

EULLETIN INE
OCTOBER, /927
R B LM EIANFL PO EE
FF = EE NOT
BOER | S FELFASE OO TR MR
FEE-FPR POST
AEE-i B8 0D S NT OST FF-PP OB

LIPS ANE FEL R TE
UL TFES .
FSWWQ B~ aamg,me s come
S~ 0 : F58 suT
Sl -8 DB

Fr ADLER LEWEE W BT
DOSE LANE SHEALEL 1PLER LVER WOTH IOLER AND NUTS

CRANE BMACK

ARE A TERT STOE gy

FEE- ST BERSE SEANGE

SRR ART LR B AL OERE SITEMELF

ARE-A T FERE B NE Sras ATREN R

iy iy e

B TE EAWL ST
y) ‘..g_.". L T S

e

TR ~AF WL IeaEw

A o L
EEFN g o T



PAGE I

BULLETIN 1012
OETOBER, 1927
2 IeF moD
72592 BOAKNET-

FITFT £OPY NOLDER RAISEMELY
(WITH MESSREE LINE §LVOF)

ISP MEESRGE LINE §EIOE ASSEMBLY

0 (0] o]
SITF RIVET—=0) (@] X
SOLOERED
TS SOREW ~=Ln] Lnd "
LE2-SRT BERACING
22 18 BEARING

PP I8 WOODEN FILLER

5 5
AEP-387 TRPEREEL FEATE

CRE - :
SE2-250 THPE REEL (WITH BEARNG

IPF- FHE BRACKET (L OVE)

sX78  LNEw

| ]

I1-22T SCREW-

FI7T  MAGE

SI7H THAE REEL WOLOER RISEMILY




BULETIN fov2
OCTa8EE, /927

SR ZACEE ITANPRED

FET AN FEACEX BT 5TRNDESED

CRT Ma EAT. M2
FY LEVER LrfFF LL v
ENFERETE C oM

i E A L =
i

A = DR XA ER BRI Lo

E?
i

¥rlES . T
s - L R

mp-453 | /R
T e BT Lol

f&‘—ﬂ-l’-ﬂ'
J ol B - Al -k F
iAZ-467 | /2408
/28403
[18a-gi0

ST | Sl

Tre
A
£
=
S
=
-
o
Fi
s
L
. STANSTED SCLE S — ~ igg-e7 |izatix |
= I 7T
] /G g-ars | sma-ged |
F
[}
.
.
T
¥
¥
s
—

i

W F FTPRCER BAF ScOEWS
LW R T A

E

LR A T LIRS
IZZ-2 7 | '\EZ-4I8

¥7 7= LA
122 g7 |/mE-4i8 |
iEE+78 | iZm-4:9
. a2

IER-FRE FFRCER BAE FEEENILF @

LPT SHE ™
- KEVLEVER SO TER

i

KEF CHAPFCTER (cATHG 83 PEA LI8T) | lrgg-ga |

: B w7
FRE 108 KEV LEVER FRCKNE @ LTHS

tas125 Cercucow covee 27 Fas T OUTETRTTEL

BL AN FEE =4 3F |FEE-298

1

FELS -/ B FMALL KEY NG

A
:
:
|

FET- SFF LPWER NEVLEFER {WITH o)
=FiE CNRE RETKEY LEVENR wWERRING FTE=

SRR FET KTV LEVEE WESEING STED FIN
ﬂfffF LEVER Costil

]

W\

AEW LEVERF CosME

T/ T 3B8 TFACE BAX KEV LEVEF - .
AT e AF FEE LAST

- T R A T e ——
SF -8 EEVLEVED GLVDE S E Wi —

AEZ R NEVLEVER GUIPE POREL

! | ”"]”

RSl SUFEEE oor

B LR LODP STOS 308w
F R - SR SAE
1 AREE- B8 LO0S JTES




TEEF SN
S8 LA CONTRET LEFFE SV

#}"\Jl’m ?I!'.ﬂ'.l.l‘m

BEE TP A AL
il BCALT BETANING NET

= AN RL
Aok SEeind
5 BTAAT WSy L
L g-l- LA ?F#Hﬂfﬂ | == FAre FISKE WASHER
L= 8 FOR B ST EEE EEEN T
. A SCREE WIS
— e AT
AEE IS LA TEAINAL SLOCK == : :::; CONTRCT SCW
e —— -y
prerr g 308 ACkEw

FRE =B LA CONTRET SENCKET RESEAMELF
{ wr FefoeT CoN TRET ScEEve)

TEESTA WAL BLOCK SPRwT PN

FOD IR COWS TN L BLOCK (oML ETE
Sl SIS FELAINRL BLOEK




25-8
k-25

33=-23
33=-4
33-8

33-13
33=57

23-63
33-114
33-130
33-1323
33-153
wa-158
23=167
23=193
33-194
33-215
33=-225
25-296
341
34-7
34-13
34-16
o4-24
©4-37
v4~38
34-56
35-8
35-28
35-34
35-42
35-47
25=53
25=54
35-68
«5—-69
35=70
25=T1
35-74
35-78
25-80
35-116
©6=-45
36-73
36-137
48-3
6l-34
81-35
100-74
100-80
100-81
100-26

100-120

NUMERICAL INDEX

Terminal, 7.

Perfoerator Punch Solen-
old, 3.

Screw 6x32x3/8" Fil.Hd.,l.
Screw 6-33x1/4" Fil.Hd..2.
Screw 4-36x1/4" Fil.Hd.,
1, 2, 8; 7.

Screw 2-56x1/4" Fil.Hd.,
3, 7.

Screw 2-56x9/32" Special
Hd., 1, 3.

Screw 6-32x1/2" Fil.Hd.,3.
Screw 3-48 (Shoulder), 1.
8crew 1-72 Shoulder, 1.
Screw 4-40 Shoulder, 4.
Screw 3-48 Shoulder, 4.
Screw 6-40x1/2" Fil.Hd.,S8.
Screw 8-40 Pilot, 2.

Screw 6-35x1" Fil.Hd.,Z2.

Screw 6-32x3/16" Flat HA.,5

Screw 5/32-40 Pilot, 3.
Screw B-32x3/16" Rd.Hd.,5.
Screw 6-40 8pecial, 3.

Nut 1/4-32 Hex., 3.

Fut 5-48 Hex., 7.

Nut 3-56 Hex., 7.

Nut 5/32-60 Hex., 7.

Mut 1/4-32 Hex., 2.

Nut 5/32-40 Special, 4.
Nut 6-40 Round, 3.

Nut 4-40 Hex., 4, 7.
S8pring Tension, 7.
Keylever spring, 2.
Spring Clock, 2.
S8pring-Tension, 2.
Spring-Connection, 1.
Spring-Tension, 1.
Spring-Tension, 3.
8pring-Tension, 3.
Spring-Tension, 2.
S8pring-Tension, 2.
S8pring-Tension, 2.
Bpring-Tension, 4.

Loop Spring, 2.
Spring-Connection, 7.
Spring-Compression, 3.
Pin, 8.

Pin, 3.

Rivet, 7.

Washer {Eteel Lo

Wasgher (Fibre), 1.

Bushing (Fibre), 1.
Washer (Fibre), 3.
Bushing (Braes), 7.
Bushing (Fibre), 7.
Washer (Brass), 7.
Bushing (Fibre), 3.

100-178

100-187
100-188
103-102
1238-5
122-11
133-123
122-18

8-122-19
8-122-d0
8-122-21
8-122-23
B-122-23
8-122-24

122-35
122-36
1233-27
122-28
123-35
132-36

5-122-37
8-122-38
8-122-40

1232-43
133-43
122-46
122-48

122-49
122-50

122-51
133-52
132-53
122-54
122-55
122-56
122-57
132-58
122-60
1223-61
132-63
132-83
122-65
122-67

8-122-69

122-80
123-84
122-86
122-88

122-89
133-90
132-94

Page B,

Bulletin 1013.

May, 1927.

32 Bpring Terminal Block
Complete, 7.
Terminal, 1.
Fibre Terminal Block, 7.
Contact screw, 7.
Spring post, 1.
Chad Chute, 1.
Punch Hammer Bearing, 1.
Cable, 1.
Loop N¥o. 5, 4.
Loop No. 4, 3.
Loop No. 3, 3.
Loop ¥o. 2, 3.
Loop No. 1, 2.
Power Loop, 3.
Loop Bearing, 3.
Washer, 3.
Shaft, 3.
Loop 8top, 6.
Cowver Plate, 1, 3.
Dowel, 2.
Keylever Guide, 1, 6.
Spring Ber, 6.
Key Bearing, 2.

S8ignal Pinion, 4.
Lamp Signal Idler, 4.
Spring Post, 2.

Socket (Candela-
bra), 2.
Lamn Socket Wipple, 2. ;
Lamp (Perforator Signal),
2

Bell Crank No. 5, 1.
Bell Crank No. 4, 1.
Bell Crank No. 3, 1l.
Bell Crank No. 3, I
Eell Crank No. 1, 1.
Spacer Washer, 3.

S8pacer Washer, 3.

Bell Crank Post, 1.
Detent Star Wheel, 4.
Spring Post, 3.

Dowel, 1, B.

Spring Post, 1, 2.

Gear Post, 2.

Spring Post, 2.

Keylever Stop, 1.
Shedder Guide, 3.

Dowel, 3.

Dowel, 1, 3.

Punch Magnet Bracket Com-
plete (with magnets and
yoke), 3.

Magnet Bracket, 3.
Plunger Rod Complete, 3.
Lamp Terminal Block Com-
plete, 7.



123-95
122-97
122-100
122-101
123-102
132-106

142-107
123-108
122-112

124-116

123-117
132-118
122-119
133-124
123-126
132-137
122-128

- 132-1239
8-122-130
1282-133

8-122-134

123-135

8-132-138

122-137
122-138

123-139
133-140
133-143
123-146
133-147

132-194
132-195
124-196
128=-335
133-3423
123-344
123-345
123-248
122-247

1233-248
133-349
132-355
133-359
122-260
122-375
122-276
1223-547
122-348
123--350

NUMERICAL INDEX

Lamp Terminal Block, 7.
Bushing (Fibre), 7.
Punch Bar Retainer, 3.
Hammer Button, 3.
Hammer Spring Eve, 3.
Punch Contact Bracket

123-351
123-357
122-358

122-359
123-364

Complete, 3. 122-385
Punch Contect Bracket, 3. 128-366
Spacer Washer, 3. 1233-367
Carriage Return Key Lever 122-388
Wearing Strip, 6.

Punch Contact Lever Com-— 132-369

plete, 3.
Contact Lever, 3.
Terminal, 3.

122-374
122-375

Contact Spring Complete,3.
Contact Spring Complete,?.
Insulator, 7. 122=-377
Spring Pin, 4. 122=-378
Lamp Contact Bracket Assem— 132-380
bly (without contact screw),l22-381

122-378

Bracket, 7.

122-3823
122-383

Lamp Release Rod Assembly,4.122-384

Soring Post, 4.

Tape Guard Bracket
Tape Reeli Complete, 5.

Bell Crank, 4. 122-386
Washer, 4. 122-389
Bracket, 4. 122-390
Lamp Signal Gear Assembly,4.

Lamp Eig 1 Gear 122-396
(use 183-137), 4.

Gear Pawl Pin, 4. 123-399
Gear Stop Pin, 4. 122-400
Attachment Plug, 7. 122-401
Tape Reel Bearing, 5. 122-403
Tape Reel Bearing 123-403
Button, 5. 122-404
Keylever Peacking, 6. 122-405
Celluloid Cover, ©. 122-408
Small Kev Ring, 6. 122-407
Bpacer Bar Standard, 6. 122-408
Back Spacer Assembly, 4. 152-409
Spring Post, 4. 122-410
Pawl, 4. 128-411
Spring Post, 4. 122-412
Gear Spring Disc 1223-413
Assembly, 4. 122-414
Diﬂﬂ' 4. 123-415
Diec Pin, 4. 122-416
Magnet Yoke Complete, 3. 133-417
Washer, 3. 122-418
Gear Hub, 4. 123-419
Jondenser Bracket, 3. 122-420
Condenser Strap, 3. 125-43)
Tape Guard, 5. 122-422

(Long) ,5.138-4233

122-424

Page 9,
Bulletin 1012

May,

1327.

Tape Reel Plate, S.
Wooden Filler, 5.
Tape Guard Bracket

(Short),

Feed Roll (Advanced), 4.

S,

Punch Holder, 3.

Die Punch
Die Punch

Shedder,

Largea,
Small

3

S.
3.

Shedder Wearing Strip

(Advanced), 3.

Upper Guide Plate

(Advanced), 3.

Punch Bar Wo.
Punchh Bar No.
Punch Bar No.
Punch Bar No.
Punch Bar No.
Tape Tension Lever,
Lamp Contact Lever,
Spacer Bar Loop, 6.
Spacer Bar Keylever, 6.
Punch Block Complete

(Advanced), 3.

5, 1.
*' 1'
3 3.
E, 1-
1, 1.

1,
T

Spacer Bar Assembly, 6.
Feed Pawl, 3.

Lamp Contact Lever Assem—
bly (with contact spring),?.

Punch Hammer with Pawl

and Spring, 3.

Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Eeylever
KEeylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever

Keylever

Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Eeylever

Comb Blank, 6.

Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb
Comb

Comb

S CHODINOWYWOoEErCrROUNEQEEHOOD =

W OW W W W W W W W W W W W W Y W W W W W W

(W),
(x),
(1),

B.
8.
Et
6.
B.
5.
6.
6.
6.
8.
6.
6.
8.
8.
e.
6.
E-
8.
6.
E-
B.
8.
6.
B.
E.



122-425
122=-426
128-437

122-428

133-429
122-430

122-431
122-433
122-433
125-434
122=-435

122-437
122-438
122-452

122-453
122-454

122-458
132-450
123-4€1
122-482
122-463
123-464
122-4€5
122-466
122-467
122-468

123-468
122-470
1228-471
122-472
122-473
122-474
122-475
122-476
133-477
152~-478
122-475
122-480
125-481
1l22-4823
122-483
183-434
122-4385
122-5611

Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
6.
Keylever

Feed), 6.

Keylever
Keylever
B.

Keylever
(Blank),
Keylever
(Figs.),
Keylever

NUMERICAL INDEX

Comb
Comrb
Comb

2),

Comb

Comb EFigs.}, 6.
Car. Ret.),

Comb

Character
E-I

Character
E'I
Character

(Letters), B.

Keylever

Character

(Line Feed), 6.
Kevlever Character (Car.

Ret.), 6.
Terminal Block Spring,
e

6.

Space,
Letters),

(Line *

Punch Hammer Button,
Back Spacer Lever
Posts), 4.

Lamp Cord Assembly (With
Plug), 7.

Lamp Cord (Without

Keylever
Kevlever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Eeylever
SGL, 6.

Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Kevliever
Kevlever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever

KEeylever

Keylever
Kevlever
Keylever
Keylever
Keylever

Terminal,
Lower Guide & Die Plates

Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character

Cheracter
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
7.

(Advanced), 3.

Plug),

B.

Ta

(With

6.

Eq-
B.
B.
B.
8.
6.

123-562
123-587

122=-571
122-574
132-575
122-576

122-577
122-582
122-526

122-587
12#-589

122=-591
122-533
1228-533

122-594
122-595

122-627
122-628
122-629
122-697
122-698

1228-699
122-700
122-703
122-703

200-153
1158
1159
1162
1163
1164

1171

1173
1174
12233
2131
2220
2246
2247
8248
2410
=856
3595

Page 10,
Bulletin 1012
May, 1837.

Lamp Guard Assembly, 2.
Punch Hammer (With
Buttons and Spring Eye),3.
Upper Guide FPlate
(Straight), 3.

Shedder Wearing Strip
(Straight), 3.

Punch Block Complete
(Straight), 3. .
Lower Guide & Die Plates
(Straight), 3.

Feed Roll (Straight), 4.
Keylever Character J', 6.
Feed Roll Bracket Assem-
By T

Tape Tension Fork, 7.

Tape Tension Shaft Wash-
er, 7.

Tape Tension Spring, 7.
Tape Twister Celluloid, 7.
Tape Twister Plate (Up—

per), 7.
Tape Twister Plate (Lo-
wer), 7.

Tape Tension Shaft (With
Handle), 7.

Keylever Upper with Cup,B8.
Keylever Center with Cup,B.
Keylever Lower with Cup, 6.
Eccentric Bushing, 2.

Lamp Signal Idler Lever
(with Post), 4.

Post, 4.

Detent Complete, 2.

Feed Roll Bushing, 4.

Feed Roll Bracket (With
Bushinge and Weariag Pin),7.
Lockwasher, 7.
Screw 8-32x5/16"Fil.Hd.,1,3,!
Screw 4-40x3/8" Fil.Hd.,3.
Screw 4-40x1/4" Fil.Hd.,3.
Screw 4-40x3/16"Fil.Hd.,7.
Screw g-sa:zjlslril.nd.,
1, 2 .

Sorew 6-32x3/16" Fil. Hd.,
5, 6.

Screw 3-48 {Special Hd.), 6.
Screw 4-40 3Jhoulder, 4.
Screw 10-32x1/2"Fil.Hd.,3.
Lockwasher, 1, 6.

Pinn, 7.

Stud, 4.

washer (Steel), 2, 4, 7
Pin, 3, 4, 7.

Tape Guide Spring, 1.

Tape Cutter, 7.

Nut 1/4-32 Hex., 3.



25897
=598
3599
3600
2603
2608
3618
2620
26234
2625
2636
3637
638
3630
3633
3633
3634
o635
3636
3638
2745
5475
6355
6359

NUMERICAL INDEX
Wut 5/32-4( 1lex.,1,3,3. 8369
Nut 6-40 He , 2, 6.
Nut 4-40 H ., 4. 8370
Nut 3/16-4! Hex., 1.
Nut 1/4-32 '‘ex., 3. 8371
Spring-Tension, 1.
Insulator, 3. 8373
Washer Fibru;, 7.
Washer (Brass), 1, 7. 6375
Keylever Bearing Shaft,3. 8376
Rubber Foot, 2, 6. B3TT
Spacer Bar, 6.
Ooutlet Buehing, 7.
Outlet Bushing, 1. 7103
Terminal, 3. 7103
Bushing Brnuag 3. 90286
Bushing (Fibre
Iaaher Fibre; 3. 90423
Washer (Brass), 3.
1/2 ¥.F. Condenser, 3. 9575
Post, 23, 7. 71194
Nut 3!15-40 Hex., 3.
Rivet, 5. 71437
uasaage Line Guide 72592
Complete, 5. 78583

Page 11,
Bulletin 1012
May, 1927.

Tape Guard (With Brackets),
5.

Tape Reel Holder Plate
(with Pivot), 5.

Tape Reel Holder Assembly,
EI

Perforator Base (With
Dowels and Bushings), 3.
Cover Hinge, S.

Cover casting enameled, 5.
Copy Holder Assembly
(%ith Message Line Guide),
5.

Eccentric Bushing, 3.
Pawl, 2.

Lever With Idler and

Nuts, 4.

Lamp Release Fod (With
Posts), 4.

Gﬂntant Screw Complete, 3.
Perforator Feed Pawl Screw,
3.

Washer, 3.
Bracket, 5.
Rod, S.



